
 

2023 Junior Season Standings 
1st May 2022 – 30th April 2023 

 

JUNIOR HIGH POINT COWBOY 
 1 Jayden Kenny QLD $32,111.59 
 2 Toby Deudney NSW $22,771.01 
 3 Tyler Kenny QLD $8,215.15 
 4 Cade Ferguson QLD $7,668.92 
 5 Jett Leahy QLD $7,317.55 
 6 Jackson Dixson QLD $7,000.10 
 7 Coben Ayers QLD $6,504.30 
 8 Nash Jones QLD $6,097.56 
 9 Mitchell French NSW $5,046.42 
 10 Trent Reynolds SA $4,940.65 
 11 Marshal Doolan-Fisher TAS $3,518.20 
 12 Matty Ahern QLD $3,423.10 
 13 Kade O'Dea SA $3,264.50 
 14 Jake Deguara QLD $3,115.65 
 15 Justin Ross QLD $3,031.30 
 16 Hayden Litchfield NSW $2,975.50 
 17 Noah Dingle VIC $2,469.40 
 18 Corey McCoy NSW $2,007.40 
 19 Ethan Michaelis SA $1,931.70 
 20 Cooper Mitchell NSW $1,859.92 
 21 Wyatt Mundy VIC $1,785.60 
 22 Garrett Hanrahan QLD $1,456.10 
 23 Jesse Pendergast NSW $1,327.00 
 24 Darcy Dall'Aglio SA $1,325.00 
 25 Kardah Hanrahan QLD $1,289.86 
 26 Dylan Litchfield NSW $1,185.00 
 27 Brad Freund NSW $1,134.00 
 28 Clay Donald VIC $1,119.00 
 29 Bailey Searle NSW $1,071.96 
 30 Jesse Remfrey QLD $1,030.50 
 31 Tom Ings NSW $1,016.50 
 32 Mason Iker QLD $961.00 
 33 Jake Hawker NSW $860.00 
 34 Dallon Finch QLD $859.00 
 35 Travis Koolatah QLD $801.00 
 36 Dion Flanagan VIC $708.50 
 37 Charley McClelland QLD $687.50 
 38 Jacob Ellis VIC $595.50 
 39 Ryder Pierce NSW $570.40 
 40 Rhys O'Toole QLD $465.03 
 41 Spencer Donald VIC $453.00 
 42 Corey Mitchell QLD $446.80 
 43 Lochie Hosie NSW $440.00 
 44 Cody Searle NSW $309.00 
 45 Darcy Wilton NSW $296.50 
 46 Royce Gill NSW $272.00 
 47 Joseph Foxlee QLD $257.25 
 48 Taylon Marsh VIC $236.40 
 49 Dane Gilmore QLD $229.00 
 50 Lane Viney TAS $223.00 
 51 Toby Wilton NSW $214.55 
 52 Dustin Gannon NSW $208.40 
 53 Marshall McCulloch QLD $186.00 
 54 Rusty Hodges NSW $170.00 
 55 Luke Leys NSW $167.60 
 56 Fletcher Ruhmann NSW $140.80 



 

  
 
 
 
 
 57 Tate Smith NSW $137.75 
 58 Jack McQualter-Whyte VIC $132.75 
 59 Cruz Mapp NSW $131.40 
 60 Cooper Mapp NSW $129.50 
 61 Dustin Roots QLD $116.25 
 62 Jimmy McClelland QLD $116.25 
 63 Bryce Clark NSW $114.00 
 64 Lawson McDonald VIC $105.00 
 65 Wyatt Gill NSW $88.80 
 66 Nash Cameron QLD $81.37 
 67 Cruz Leahy QLD $75.00 
 68 Callan Golby NSW $71.20 
 69 Kade Crawford NSW $70.80 
 70 Carter McDonald VIC $70.00 
 71 Beau Easton QLD $68.00 
 72 Jatza Gorsuch VIC $63.00 
 73 Wyatt Hanrahan QLD $54.00 
 74 Chance Norton NSW $33.20 
 75 Tom  (SA) Reynolds SA $21.00 

JUNIOR BULL RIDE 
 1 Cade Ferguson QLD $3,366.70 
 2 Tom Ings NSW $1,392.60 
 3 Toby Deudney NSW $1,240.20 
 4 Matty Ahern QLD $1,005.00 
 5 Nash Jones QLD $785.16 
 6 Jamie Underwood NSW $696.00 
 7 Adam Moss QLD $640.00 
 8 Jesse Pendergast NSW $600.00 
 9 Jackson Dixson QLD $550.00 
 10 Jesse Remfrey QLD $510.00 
 11 Jimmy McClelland QLD $482.50 
 12 Jake Hawker NSW $456.00 
 13 Marshal Doolan-Fisher TAS $404.50 
 14 Marshall McCulloch QLD $325.00 
 15 Dane Gilmore QLD $258.00 
 16 Dawson Foden QLD $224.10 
 17 Corey Mitchell QLD $210.00 
 18 Dallon Finch QLD $182.60 
 19 Rusty Hodges NSW $180.00 
 20 Kash Turner QLD $172.00 
 21 Brad Freund NSW $132.00 
 22 Mitchell French NSW $112.50 
 23 Wyatt Mundy VIC $108.00 
 24 Daine Patrick NSW $90.00 
 25 Garrett Hanrahan QLD $86.00 
 26 Darcy Todd NSW $18.00 

JUNIOR STEER RIDE 
 1 Matty Ahern QLD $3,423.10 
 2 Toby Deudney NSW $2,913.70 
 3 Jayden Kenny QLD $2,684.40 
 4 Noah Dingle VIC $2,469.40 
 5 Jackson Dixson QLD $1,408.50 
 6 Jesse Pendergast NSW $1,327.00 
 7 Nash Jones QLD $1,270.37 



 

  
 
 
 
 
 8 Trent Reynolds SA $1,201.50 
 9 Cade Ferguson QLD $1,189.75 
 10 Jesse Remfrey QLD $1,030.50 
 11 Marshal Doolan-Fisher TAS $1,026.70 
 12 Coben Ayers QLD $993.50 
 13 Justin Ross QLD $837.30 
 14 Charley McClelland QLD $687.50 
 15 Wyatt Mundy VIC $625.60 
 16 Tom Ings NSW $599.50 
 17 Jacob Ellis VIC $595.50 
 18 Bailey Searle NSW $529.16 
 19 Lochie Hosie NSW $440.00 
 20 Brad Freund NSW $434.00 
 21 Dallon Finch QLD $409.00 
 22 Darcy Wilton NSW $296.50 
 23 Corey McCoy NSW $291.40 
 24 Mitchell French NSW $276.75 
 25 Royce Gill NSW $272.00 
 26 Spencer Donald VIC $269.00 
 27 Cody Searle NSW $229.00 
 28 Lane Viney TAS $223.00 
 29 Toby Wilton NSW $214.55 
 30 Dustin Gannon NSW $208.40 
 31 Ryder Pierce NSW $196.50 
 32 Rusty Hodges NSW $170.00 
 33 Garrett Hanrahan QLD $130.00 
 34 Dustin Roots QLD $116.25 
 35 Joseph Foxlee QLD $116.25 
 36 Jimmy McClelland QLD $116.25 
 37 Bryce Clark NSW $114.00 
 38 Lawson McDonald VIC $105.00 
 39 Wyatt Gill NSW $88.80 
 40 Nash Cameron QLD $81.37 
 41 Callan Golby NSW $71.20 
 42 Kade Crawford NSW $70.80 
 43 Beau Easton QLD $68.00 
 44 Corey Mitchell QLD $54.80 
 45 Wyatt Hanrahan QLD $54.00 
 46 Fletcher Ruhmann NSW $46.80 
 47 Dane Gilmore QLD $44.40 

JUNIOR TEAM ROPING - HEADER 
 1 Jayden Kenny QLD $4,581.00 
 2 Jett Leahy QLD $2,354.70 
 3 Coben Ayers QLD $1,757.10 
 4 Darcy Dall'Aglio SA $530.00 
 5 Hayden Litchfield NSW $450.00 
 6 Dylan Litchfield NSW $270.00 
 7 Falon Hoare QLD $221.00 
 8 Trent Reynolds SA $190.00 
 9 Jackson Dixson QLD $184.00 
 10 Cruz Mapp NSW $131.40 
 11 Cooper Mapp NSW $129.50 
 12 Bailey Searle NSW $83.80 
 13 Dane Gilmore QLD $43.00 



 

 

 

 

JUNIOR TEAM ROPING – HEELER 
 1 Kade O'Dea SA $1,379.25 
 2 Trent Reynolds SA $1,021.40 
 3 Mason Iker QLD $961.00 
 4 Jake Deguara QLD $877.30 
 5 Tyler Kenny QLD $861.10 
 6 Jackson Dixson QLD $832.10 
 7 Garrett Hanrahan QLD $631.60 
 8 Cade Ferguson QLD $617.45 
 9 Dion Flanagan VIC $563.50 
 10 Kardah Hanrahan QLD $473.00 
 11 Lacey Hoskins QLD $295.20 
 12 Ethan Michaelis SA $267.20 
 13 Summer Mallia VIC $239.00 
 14 Taylon Marsh VIC $236.40 
 15 Hayden Litchfield NSW $229.00 
 16 Chance Norton NSW $222.00 
 17 Bailey Searle NSW $200.00 
 18 Luke Leys NSW $167.60 
 19 Rhys O'Toole QLD $150.00 
 20 Joseph Foxlee QLD $141.00 
 20 Dallon Finch QLD $141.00 
 22 Coben Ayers QLD $131.40 
 23 Clay Donald VIC $110.00 
 24 Spencer Donald VIC $94.00 
 25 Toby Deudney NSW $93.25 
 26 Cody Searle NSW $80.00 
 27 Cruz Leahy QLD $75.00 
 28 Tate Smith NSW $71.35 
 29 Jatza Gorsuch VIC $63.00 
 30 Tom (SA) Reynolds SA $54.00 
 31 Charlie Limpus QLD $44.90 

JUNIOR HIGH POINT COWGIRL 
 1 Layney Deguara QLD $16,622.40 
 2 Emi Carlson QLD $8,134.88 
 3 Molly Harper VIC $4,383.40 
 4 Falon Hoare QLD $3,794.20 
 5 Olivia Priestley-Halliday VIC $3,659.10 
 6 Phoebe Usher NSW $3,601.00 
 7 Lacey Hoskins QLD $3,429.20 
 8 Jordyn O'Toole QLD $2,770.92 
 9 Tess Lloyd VIC $2,769.70 
 10 Libby Corbet QLD $2,447.80 
 11 Tyra Spring QLD $2,281.70 
 12 Olivia Priester NT $2,231.10 
 13 Ruby Bell QLD $2,011.10 
 14 Laura Dittrich SA $1,626.00 
 15 Madison Harland QLD $1,546.81 
 16 Madeline Grosvenor NT $1,514.90 
 17 Kirily Fisher TAS $1,362.80 
 18 Willow Mason NSW $1,274.00 
 19 Milly Scanlon VIC $860.50 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 20 Amarli Johnson TAS $826.00 
 21 Jessica McCoy NSW $806.90 
 22 Codie Lewis TAS $747.40 
 23 Sophie Edmonds NSW $736.40 
 24 Billie Donald VIC $736.00 
 25 Emily Ward QLD $711.60 
 26 Summer Mallia VIC $651.50 
 27 Brandy Durbidge QLD $492.00 
 28 Sidnee Cowan QLD $444.40 
 29 Skyla Wicks NSW $443.21 
 30 Chelsea Scholz SA $436.00 
 31 Mia Diplock-Barron QLD $358.00 
 32 Amber Haling NSW $290.00 
 33 Gemma Rehn TAS $276.00 
 34 Mackenzie March QLD $274.80 
 35 Clover Marsh VIC $211.80 
 36 Charlee-Rose Prow QLD $192.00 
 37 Riley O'Dell QLD $188.00 
 38 Savannah Haymen VIC $181.60 
 39 Georgina Fielding TAS $176.00 
 40 Dekota Caban NSW $176.00 
 41 Reba Baker TAS $166.00 
 42 Maddison Kimber QLD $156.00 
 43 Bridie Lloyd VIC $155.75 
 44 Ella Shone VIC $132.00 
 45 Isabella Axton TAS $96.00 
 46 Tanah Johnson TAS $85.50 
 47 Daisy Wilton NSW $72.50 
 48 Katie McColley QLD $72.00 
 49 Addison Ryan VIC $66.00 
 50 Grace MacGregor NSW $53.00 
 51 Charlie Limpus QLD $44.90 
 52 Montana Smith SA $43.00 
 53 Denim Young QLD $30.00 
 54 MJ Mapp NSW $24.00 
 55 Charlotte Willoughby SA $19.00 
 
JUNIOR BARREL RACE 
 1 Emi Carlson QLD $5,082.88 
 2 Layney Deguara QLD $4,714.40 
 3 Phoebe Usher NSW $3,601.00 
 4 Molly Harper VIC $2,813.00 
 5 Olivia Priestley-Halliday VIC $2,353.90 
 6 Tyra Spring QLD $2,281.70 
 7 Jordyn O'Toole QLD $2,178.82 
 8 Ruby Bell QLD $2,011.10 
 9 Tess Lloyd VIC $1,964.50 
 10 Cade Ferguson QLD $1,761.52 
 11 Olivia Priester NT $1,653.50 
 12 Falon Hoare QLD $1,589.40 
 13 Madeline Grosvenor NT $1,514.90 
 14 Willow Mason NSW $1,274.00 
 15 Laura Dittrich SA $1,176.00 
 16 Madison Harland QLD $1,106.81 
 17 Libby Corbet QLD $1,037.40 
 18 Milly Scanlon VIC $860.50 
 19 Kirily Fisher TAS $782.80 
 20 Billie Donald VIC $736.00 



 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 21 Emily Ward QLD $711.60 
 22 Jessica McCoy NSW $674.10 
 23 Amarli Johnson TAS $502.00 
 24 Codie Lewis TAS $447.10 
 25 Sidnee Cowan QLD $444.40 
 26 Skyla Wicks NSW $443.21 
 27 Chelsea Scholz SA $436.00 
 28 Ethan Michaelis SA $406.50 
 29 Ryder Pierce NSW $373.90 
 30 Mia Diplock-Barron QLD $358.00 
 31 Brandy Durbidge QLD $302.80 
 32 Amber Haling NSW $290.00 
 33 Gemma Rehn TAS $276.00 
 34 Summer Mallia VIC $222.00 
 35 Clover Marsh VIC $211.80 
 36 Charlee-Rose Prow QLD $192.00 
 37 Riley O'Dell QLD $188.00 
 38 Marshall McCulloch QLD $186.00 
 39 Savannah Haymen VIC $181.60 
 40 Marshal Doolan-Fisher TAS $181.50 
 41 Dekota Caban NSW $176.00 
 42 Kade O'Dea SA $174.00 
 43 Maddison Kimber QLD $156.00 
 44 Dallon Finch QLD $148.00 
 45 Ella Shone VIC $132.00 
 46 Reba Baker TAS $130.00 
 47 Isabella Axton TAS $96.00 
 48 Tanah Johnson TAS $85.50 
 49 Daisy Wilton NSW $72.50 
 50 Katie McColley QLD $72.00 
 51 Carter McDonald VIC $70.00 
 52 Addison Ryan VIC $66.00 
 53 Grace MacGregor NSW $53.00 
 54 Sophie Edmonds NSW $48.00 
 55 Montana Smith SA $43.00 
 56 Denim Young QLD $30.00 
 57 MJ Mapp NSW $24.00 
 58 Charlotte Willoughby SA $19.00 

12 AND UNDER JUNIOR BARREL RACE  
 1 Billie Donald     VIC   1180 
 2 Ryder Pierce     NSW   1000 
 3 Kodah Lovett     QLD   820 
 4 Mason Iker     QLD   660 
 5 Adelaide Donald     VIC   600 
 6 Willow Mason     VIC   460 
 7 Addison Ryan     VIC   400 
 8 Katie Pierce     NSW   380 
 8 Tate Smith     NSW   380 
 8  Chance Norton     NSW   380 
11 Heidi Middleton     QLD   320 
11 Macie Bramich     TAS   320 
13 Charlotte Willoughby    SA   300 
13 Cruz Leahy     QLD   300 
15 Montana Smith     SA   260 
16 Carter McDonald     VIC   240 
17 Kade Crawford     NSW   180 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
17 Rylee Bell     QLD   180 
19 Denton Perkins     VIC   160 
20 Charlee-Rose Prow     QLD   120 
20 Imogen Usher     NSW   120 
22 Edward McQualter-Whyte    VIC   100  
23 Slater McDonald     VIC   80 
23 Sieragh Kelly     QLD   80 
23 Lacey McNeil     QLD   80 
23 Gus Savas     QLD   80 
27 Darcie Egglestone     QLD   60 
27 Daisy Lovett     QLD   60 
27 Dusty Young     QLD   60 
27 Ruby Birt      NSW   60 
27 Grace Bridges     NSW   60 
27 Olivia Foxlee     QLD   60 
33 Wyatt Gill      NSW   40  
34 Teale Moffatt     VIC   20 
34 Georgia Caldwell     NSW   20 
 
JUNIOR BREAKAWAY ROPING 

 1 Jayden Kenny QLD $4,756.13 
 2 Jackson Dixson QLD $3,754.00 
 3 Coben Ayers QLD $3,255.30 
 4 Lacey Hoskins QLD $2,826.00 
 5 Tyler Kenny QLD $2,371.60 
 6 Molly Harper VIC $1,570.40 
 7 Olivia Priestley-Halliday VIC $1,405.20 
 8 Jett Leahy QLD $1,354.40 
 9 Kade O'Dea SA $1,278.75 
 10 Trent Reynolds SA $1,217.75 
 11 Falon Hoare QLD $1,132.80 
 12 Clay Donald VIC $1,009.00 
 13 Kardah Hanrahan QLD $862.86 
 14 Jake Deguara QLD $758.60 
 15 Dylan Litchfield NSW $700.00 
 16 Garrett Hanrahan QLD $694.00 
 17 Sophie Edmonds NSW $688.40 
 18 Emi Carlson QLD $676.00 
 19 Tess Lloyd VIC $570.20 
 20 Marshal Doolan-Fisher TAS $552.50 
 21 Ethan Michaelis SA $480.50 
 22 Madison Harland QLD $440.00 
 23 Cade Ferguson QLD $397.20 
 24 Amarli Johnson TAS $324.00 
 25 Toby Deudney NSW $315.40 
 26 Rhys O'Toole QLD $315.03 
 27 Codie Lewis TAS $300.30 
 28 Mackenzie March QLD $274.80 
 29 Summer Mallia VIC $262.50 
 30 Olivia Priester NT $241.60 
 31 Brandy Durbidge QLD $189.20 
 32 Jordyn O'Toole QLD $178.00 
 33 Georgina Fielding TAS $176.00 
 34 Dallon Finch QLD $161.00 
 35 Libby Corbet QLD $160.40 
 36 Bridie Lloyd VIC $155.75 
 37 Dion Flanagan VIC $145.00 
 38 Dane Gilmore QLD $141.60 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 39 Jessica McCoy NSW $132.80 
 40 Jack McQualter-Whyte VIC $132.75 
 41 Fletcher Ruhmann NSW $94.00 
 42 Spencer Donald VIC $90.00 
 43 Tate Smith NSW $66.40 
 44 Reba Baker TAS $36.00 
 45 Chance Norton NSW $33.20 
 
 


